

Special (C) 16 of 2024 (Reg. No. 16/2024)
State Vs Subash Khaling
(Lodhoma P.S Case No. 08/2024 dated 19.07.2024 under Section 4 of POCSO Act)

Order No. 07 dt. 17.08.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused, I.O's report in final form.
Accused Subash Khaling is produced before this Court and placed on dock.
I.O's report in final form is not received.
Awaits the same.
Ld. Spl PP is present.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix 31-08-2024 for production of accused and I.O's report in final form.

Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.