

Spl (C) 16 of 2024
Reg.. no. 16 of 2024

Order no. 10
Dated 20.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs 11 and 12 as per schedule.

Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Lawyer for the accuse are present.

Accused Subhash Khaling is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Fix **20.03.25** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs 6 and 8.

Fix **21.03.25** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs 11 and 12.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused is directed to remain present on the date(s) fixed positively.

O/C, Lodhoma P.S. is directed to serve summons to the witnesses and send report of service of summons to this Court before day of evidence.

O/C, Lodhoma P.S. directed to send alamats of this case on the date lfixed.

Copy of this order be send to O/C. Lodhoma P.S. for compliance.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling