

Spl (C) 16 of 2024
Reg.. no. 16 of 2024

Order no. 11
Dated 20.03.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs 6 and 8.
Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Lawyer for the accuse are present.
Accused Subhash Khaling is present by filing hazira.
No witness are present today.
To **21.03.25** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs 11 and 12.
Prosecution to take steps.
Accused is directed to remain present on the date(s) fixed positively.

Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling