

**Special (C) 16 of 2024 (Reg. No. 16/2024)**  
**State Vs Subash Khaling**  
**(Lodhoma P.S Case No. 08/2024 dated 19.07.2024 under Section 4 of POCSO Act)**

**Order No. 17 dated: 23.09.2025 :**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Accused Subash Khaling is present by filing hazira

Ld. Spl. P.P and Ld. Lawyer for accused are present.

One witness are present.

PW-10 LSI Chunku Bhutia is examined in chief, cross examined by defence in full and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

To date (**24.09.2025**) for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.